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2020-2021 Schedule of Tuition, Room & Board, and General Fees

UNDERGRADUATE GENERAL TUITION

Block tuition — all locations (12-18 credits)

Part-time on campus tuition per credit (1-11 credits)
Part-time online tuition per credit (1-11 credits)
Over

Amount
$20,995

$775
$539
$775

Per semester
$10,498.00

Family discount for family members (applies to general tuition rates only) 10% for first member, 5% for second and third.

GRADUATE TUITION
On Campus Tuition
Online Tuition

ROOM AND BOARD

Room Plan — Student Suites

Meal Plan — Option A

Meal Plan — Option B

Meal Plan — Option C (required for freshmen)

**Meal plan is required for all students living in on-campus housing
Room Plan — Summer, all sessions, monthly rate

PROGRAM AND CLINICAL FEES

Online course fee (per credit for all online courses in addition to general tuition)
Nursing program fee (per credit)

Nursing make-up clinical fee (per clinical hour)

Radiologic Technology program fee (per credit)

Business Major Fee

SPECIAL DEGREE PROGRAMS AND RATES
Unclassified (per credit)

Rising Scholar (per credit)

Senior, Audit (per credit)

High school (per credit)

Fairmont High School — set by State of Minnesota
Continuing Education (per credit)

OTHER FEES

Graduation fee (late fee of $25)

Transcript fee, Diploma replacement

Transcript fee — on demand

Portfolio fee

Challenge/Portfolio transcription fee (per credit)
Challenge exam fee (non-nursing)

Challenge exam fee (nursing)

New student fee (degree-seeking students, including those away for longer than 2 semesters)

IT support fee —annual fee for all degree-seeking students
Application fee (undergrad / graduate)
Housing deposit

$925
$649

$6,457
$2,446
$2,935
$3,671

$300

S50
$130
$25
$30
$20

$210
TBD
$110
$110
TBD
$47

$140
$10
$25
$178
$55
$55

Varies by course

$210
$170

$25/$35

$250

$3,228.50
$1,223.00
$1,467.50
$1,835.50
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2020-2021 Schedule of Course Fees

COURSE AMOUNT
AT302 $  410.00
AT402 $  310.00
B1402 S 20.00
BL115 IN S 27.00
BL151 S 34.00
BL161 S 93.00
BL211 S 50.00
BL211 IN $ 27.00
BL263 $ 55.00
BL263 IN S 27.00
BL291 S 50.00
BL291 IN S 27.00
BU233 $ 175.00
BU3083 S 70.00
BU323 S 20.00
BU353 $ 100.00
BU4023 $ 60.00
BU483 S 115.00
CL101 S 31.00
CL131 S 31.00
CL151 $ 109.00
CL161 S 109.00
CL303 $ 182.00
CL313 $ 182.00
CL321 S 124.00
CS2003 S 135.00
EC243 S 50.00
EC253 S 50.00
EXSC112 S 60.00
EXSC263 $ 15.00
EXSC333 $ 30.00
GE148 S 65.00
HLTH103 S 85.00
HLTH113 $  825.00
HMS462 S 40.00
MA153 S 75.00
MA243 S 65.00
MSN502 $ 290.00
MSN533 $  435.00
MSN543 S 350.00

June 8, 2020

COURSE AMOUNT
MSN566 S 230.00
MSN605 S 100.00
MSN615 S 390.00
MSN625 S 330.00
NB313 IN S 40.00
NB353 IN S 40.00
NB383 IN S 40.00
NB472 $  175.00
NB472 IN $  175.00
NL215 S 130.00
NL215 IN S 415.00
NL231 $ 315.00
NL331 $ 161.00
NL331 IN S 40.00
NL345 S 40.00
NL345 IN $ 80.00
NL364 $  150.00
NL364 IN S 70.00
NL462 S 356.00
NL462 IN $  256.00
NL467 S 227.00
NL467 IN $  187.00
NL471 $  483.00
NL471 IN S 317.00
PL101 S 42.00
PL111 S 42.00
RT254 S 70.00
RT263 $ 110.00
RT272 S 70.00
RT276 S 220.00
RT293 S 45.00
RT294 S 40.00
RT321 S 55.00
RT324 $ 220.00
RT341 S 40.00
RT351 S 80.00
RT360 $ 110.00
RT442 S 320.00
RT463 S 220.00
RT473 S 220.00




