

2020-2021 Schedule of Tuition, Room & Board, and General Fees

UNDERGRADUATE GENERAL TUITION Block tuition – all locations (12-18 credits) Part-time on campus tuition per credit (1-11 credits) Part-time online tuition per credit (1-11 credits) Over	Amount \$20,995 \$775 \$539 \$775	Per semester \$10,498.00		
Family discount for family members (applies to general tuition rates only) 10% for first members	er, 5% for sec	cond and third.		
GRADUATE TUITION				
On Campus Tuition	\$925			
Online Tuition	\$649			
ROOM AND BOARD				
Room Plan – Student Suites	\$6,457	\$3,228.50		
Meal Plan – Option A	\$2,446	\$1,223.00		
Meal Plan – Option B	\$2,935	\$1,467.50		
Meal Plan – Option C (required for freshmen)	\$3,671	\$1,835.50		
**Meal plan is required for all students living in on-campus housing				
Room Plan – Summer, all sessions, monthly rate	\$300			
PROGRAM AND CLINICAL FEES				
Online course fee (per credit for all online courses in addition to general tuition)	\$50			
Nursing program fee (per credit)	\$130			
Nursing make-up clinical fee (per clinical hour)	\$25			
Radiologic Technology program fee (per credit)	\$30			
Business Major Fee	\$20			
CDECIAL DECDEE DOCCDAMS AND DATES				
SPECIAL DEGREE PROGRAMS AND RATES	\$210			
Unclassified (per credit)	\$210 TBD			
Rising Scholar (per credit) Senior, Audit (per credit)	\$110			
High school (per credit)	\$110 \$110			
Fairmont High School – set by State of Minnesota	TBD			
Continuing Education (per credit)	\$47			
Continuing Education (per create)	γ +7			
OTHER FEES				
Graduation fee (late fee of \$25)	\$140			
Transcript fee, Diploma replacement	\$10			
Transcript fee – on demand	\$25			
Portfolio fee	\$178			
Challenge/Portfolio transcription fee (per credit)	\$55			
Challenge exam fee (non-nursing)	\$55			
Challenge exam fee (nursing) Varies by course				
New student fee (degree-seeking students, including those away for longer than 2 semesters)	\$210			
IT support fee – annual fee for all degree-seeking students	\$170			
Application fee (undergrad / graduate)	\$25/\$35			
Housing deposit	\$250			



2020-2021 Schedule of Course Fees

COURSE	AMOUNT	COURSE	AMOUNT
AT302	410.00	MSN566	\$ 230.00
AT402 \$	310.00	MSN605	\$ 100.00
BI402 \$	20.00	MSN615	\$ 390.00
BL115 IN \$	<u> 27.00</u>	MSN625	\$ 330.00
BL151 \$	34.00	NB313 IN	\$ 40.00
BL161 \$	93.00	NB353 IN	\$ 40.00
BL211 \$	5 50.00	NB383 IN	\$ 40.00
BL211 IN \$	<u> 27.00</u>	NB472	\$ 175.00
BL263 \$	<u>5 55.00</u>	NB472 IN	\$ 175.00
BL263 IN \$	<u> 27.00</u>	NL215	\$ 130.00
BL291 \$	5 50.00	NL215 IN	\$ 415.00
BL291 IN \$	<u> 27.00</u>	NL231	\$ 315.00
BU233 \$	<u> 175.00</u>	NL331	\$ 161.00
BU3083 \$	<u> 70.00</u>	NL331 IN	\$ 40.00
BU323 \$	<u> 20.00</u>	NL345	\$ 40.00
BU353 \$	5 100.00	NL345 IN	\$ 80.00
BU4023 \$	60.00	NL364	\$ 150.00
BU483 \$	<u>115.00</u>	NL364 IN	\$ 70.00
<u>CL101</u> \$		NL462	\$ 356.00
<u>CL131</u> \$		NL462 IN	\$ 256.00
CL151 \$	<u> 109.00</u>	NL467	\$ 227.00
<u>CL161</u> \$		NL467 IN	\$ 187.00
CL303 \$		NL471	\$ 483.00
CL313 \$		NL471 IN	\$ 317.00
CL321 \$	5 124.00	PL101	\$ 42.00
<u>CS2003</u>		PL111	\$ 42.00
EC243 \$		RT254	\$ 70.00
EC253 \$		RT263	\$ 110.00
EXSC112		RT272	\$ 70.00
EXSC263		RT276	\$ 220.00
EXSC333		RT293	\$ 45.00
GE148 \$		RT294	\$ 40.00
HLTH103		RT321	\$ 55.00
HLTH113		RT324	\$ 220.00
HMS462 \$		RT341	\$ 40.00
MA153 \$		RT351	\$ 80.00
MA243		RT360	\$ 110.00
MSN502 \$		RT442	\$ 320.00
MSN533 \$	435.00	RT463	\$ 220.00
MSN543 \$	350.00	RT473	\$ 220.00